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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      2,935,500      3,094,400      3,094,400            100              0        159,000        299,400         41,900           5.41
    59125                2      2,929,900      3,088,900      3,088,900              0              0        159,000        299,400         41,800           5.43
    59020                1          5,600          5,500          5,500            100              0              0              0            100          -1.79
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        427,300        591,200        591,200         47,500              0        211,400        219,600         48,300          38.36
    59125               30        427,300        591,200        591,200         47,500              0        211,400        219,600         48,300          38.36
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1490     84,311,100     92,914,400     92,102,700        935,700      7,026,300      1,701,000      1,196,149        276,100           9.24
    59125             1490     84,311,100     92,914,400     92,102,700        935,700      7,026,300      1,701,000      1,196,149        276,100           9.24
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2        177,900        149,500        149,500              0        -28,400              0              0              0         -15.96
    59125                2        177,900        149,500        149,500              0        -28,400              0              0              0         -15.96
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       19      1,992,800      1,983,100      1,983,100              0        -28,700         19,000         19,000              0          -0.49
    59125               19      1,992,800      1,983,100      1,983,100              0        -28,700         19,000         19,000              0          -0.49
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    182     18,732,700     19,364,600     19,242,100        255,900        243,500        521,800        277,400              0           2.72
    59125              179     18,276,900     18,912,300     18,789,800        255,900        247,000        521,800        277,400              0           2.81
    59020                3        455,800        452,300        452,300              0         -3,500              0              0              0          -0.77
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1734    108,115,900    117,639,400    116,705,200      1,239,100      7,216,200      2,612,200      2,011,549        366,200           7.94
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2      2,929,900      3,088,900      3,088,900              0              0        159,000        299,400         41,800           5.43
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal       30        427,300        591,200        591,200         47,500              0        211,400        219,600         48,300          38.36
    Residential       1490     84,311,100     92,914,400     92,102,700        935,700      7,026,300      1,701,000      1,196,149        276,100           9.24
    Industrial           2        177,900        149,500        149,500              0        -28,400              0              0              0         -15.96
    Commercial          19      1,992,800      1,983,100      1,983,100              0        -28,700         19,000         19,000              0          -0.49
    Agricultural       179     18,276,900     18,912,300     18,789,800        255,900        247,000        521,800        277,400              0           2.81
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             4        461,400        457,800        457,800            100         -3,500              0              0            100          -0.78
    Util. Personal       1          5,600          5,500          5,500            100              0              0              0            100          -1.79
    Agricultural         3        455,800        452,300        452,300              0         -3,500              0              0              0          -0.77
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,727    108,577,300    118,097,200    117,163,000      1,239,200      7,212,700      2,612,200      2,011,549        366,300           7.91
      Personal          34      3,362,800      3,685,600      3,685,600         47,600              0        370,400        519,000         90,200           9.60
        Real         1,693    105,214,500    114,411,600    113,477,400      1,191,600      7,212,700      2,241,800      1,492,549        276,100           7.85
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      2,935,500      2,935,500      3,094,400      2,935,500      2,935,500      3,094,400      3,094,400      3,094,400      3,094,400
    59125                2      2,929,900      2,929,900      3,088,900      2,929,900      2,929,900      3,088,900      3,088,900      3,088,900      3,088,900
    59020                1          5,600          5,600          5,500          5,600          5,600          5,500          5,500          5,500          5,500
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        427,300        427,300        591,200        427,300        427,300        591,200        591,200        591,200        591,200
    59125               30        427,300        427,300        591,200        427,300        427,300        591,200        591,200        591,200        591,200
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1490     84,311,100     83,948,900     92,102,700     58,088,236     57,846,168     63,389,655     62,904,676     62,279,897     61,808,033
    59125             1490     84,311,100     83,948,900     92,102,700     58,088,236     57,846,168     63,389,655     62,904,676     62,279,897     61,808,033
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2        177,900        177,900        149,500         48,646         48,646         51,077         51,077         51,077         51,077
    59125                2        177,900        177,900        149,500         48,646         48,646         51,077         51,077         51,077         51,077
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       19      1,992,800      1,992,800      1,983,100      1,829,167      1,829,167      1,888,974      1,888,974      1,939,619      1,939,619
    59125               19      1,992,800      1,992,800      1,983,100      1,829,167      1,829,167      1,888,974      1,888,974      1,939,619      1,939,619
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    182     18,732,700     18,650,400     19,242,100      8,960,410      8,890,844      9,700,843      9,630,866      9,711,448      9,711,448
    59125              179     18,276,900     18,194,600     18,789,800      8,796,507      8,726,941      9,528,747      9,458,770      9,539,352      9,539,352
    59020                3        455,800        455,800        452,300        163,903        163,903        172,096        172,096        172,096        172,096
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1734    108,115,900    107,671,400    116,705,200     72,119,756     71,808,122     78,538,553     77,983,597     77,490,045     77,018,181
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2      2,929,900      2,929,900      3,088,900      2,929,900      2,929,900      3,088,900      3,088,900      3,088,900      3,088,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       30        427,300        427,300        591,200        427,300        427,300        591,200        591,200        591,200        591,200
    Residential       1490     84,311,100     83,948,900     92,102,700     58,088,236     57,846,168     63,389,655     62,904,676     62,279,897     61,808,033
    Industrial           2        177,900        177,900        149,500         48,646         48,646         51,077         51,077         51,077         51,077
    Commercial          19      1,992,800      1,992,800      1,983,100      1,829,167      1,829,167      1,888,974      1,888,974      1,939,619      1,939,619
    Agricultural       179     18,276,900     18,194,600     18,789,800      8,796,507      8,726,941      9,528,747      9,458,770      9,539,352      9,539,352
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             4        461,400        461,400        457,800        169,503        169,503        177,596        177,596        177,596        177,596
    Util. Personal       1          5,600          5,600          5,500          5,600          5,600          5,500          5,500          5,500          5,500
    Agricultural         3        455,800        455,800        452,300        163,903        163,903        172,096        172,096        172,096        172,096
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,727    108,577,300    108,132,800    117,163,000     72,289,259     71,977,625     78,716,149     78,161,193     77,667,641     77,195,777
      Personal          34      3,362,800      3,362,800      3,685,600      3,362,800      3,362,800      3,685,600      3,685,600      3,685,600      3,685,600
        Real         1,693    105,214,500    104,770,000    113,477,400     68,926,459     68,614,825     75,030,549     74,475,593     73,982,041     73,510,177
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59020                0              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        427,300              0        427,300              0        427,300              0        591,200              0
    59125               30        427,300              0        427,300              0        427,300              0        591,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     955     63,406,754     20,904,346     64,410,434     19,538,466     63,107,454     20,841,446     69,510,040     22,592,660
    59125              955     63,406,754     20,904,346     64,410,434     19,538,466     63,107,454     20,841,446     69,510,040     22,592,660
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        177,900              0        177,900              0        177,900              0        149,500
    59125                0              0        177,900              0        177,900              0        177,900              0        149,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,992,800              0      1,992,800              0      1,992,800              0      1,983,100
    59125                0              0      1,992,800              0      1,992,800              0      1,992,800              0      1,983,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    175     18,079,733        652,967     17,997,433        652,967     17,997,433        652,967     18,268,477        973,623
    59125              172     17,662,153        614,747     17,579,853        614,747     17,579,853        614,747     17,854,772        935,028
    59020                3        417,580         38,220        417,580         38,220        417,580         38,220        413,705         38,595
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,158     81,496,207     26,619,693     82,417,587     25,253,813     81,114,607     26,556,793     87,956,012     28,749,188
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      3,088,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       30        427,300              0        427,300              0        427,300              0        591,200              0
    Residential        955     63,406,754     20,904,346     64,410,434     19,538,466     63,107,454     20,841,446     69,510,040     22,592,660
    Industrial           0              0        177,900              0        177,900              0        177,900              0        149,500
    Commercial           0              0      1,992,800              0      1,992,800              0      1,992,800              0      1,983,100
    Agricultural       172     17,662,153        614,747     17,579,853        614,747     17,579,853        614,747     17,854,772        935,028
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             3        417,580         43,820        417,580         43,820        417,580         43,820        413,705         44,095
    Util. Personal       0              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,500
    Agricultural         3        417,580         38,220        417,580         38,220        417,580         38,220        413,705         38,595
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,161     81,913,787     26,663,513     82,835,167     25,297,633     81,532,187     26,600,613     88,369,717     28,793,283
      Personal          31        427,300      2,935,500        427,300      2,935,500        427,300      2,935,500        591,200      3,094,400
        Real         1,130     81,486,487     23,728,013     82,407,867     22,362,133     81,104,887     23,665,113     87,778,517     25,698,883
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,935,500              0      2,935,500              0      2,935,500              0      3,094,400
    59125                0              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      3,088,900
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59020                0              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        427,300              0        427,300              0        427,300              0        591,200              0
    59125               30        427,300              0        427,300              0        427,300              0        591,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     955     43,680,769     14,407,467     44,637,879     13,208,289     43,566,760     14,279,408     47,711,507     15,193,169
    59125              955     43,680,769     14,407,467     44,637,879     13,208,289     43,566,760     14,279,408     47,711,507     15,193,169
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         48,646              0         48,646              0         48,646              0         51,077
    59125                0              0         48,646              0         48,646              0         48,646              0         51,077
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,829,167              0      1,829,167              0      1,829,167              0      1,888,974
    59125                0              0      1,829,167              0      1,829,167              0      1,829,167              0      1,888,974
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    175      8,599,859        360,551      8,530,293        360,551      8,530,293        360,551      8,951,279        679,587
    59125              172      8,451,547        344,960      8,381,981        344,960      8,381,981        344,960      8,795,553        663,217
    59020                3        148,312         15,591        148,312         15,591        148,312         15,591        155,726         16,370
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1158     52,559,616     19,560,140     53,447,160     18,360,962     52,376,041     19,432,081     57,098,260     20,885,337
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      3,088,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       30        427,300              0        427,300              0        427,300              0        591,200              0
    Residential        955     43,680,769     14,407,467     44,637,879     13,208,289     43,566,760     14,279,408     47,711,507     15,193,169
    Industrial           0              0         48,646              0         48,646              0         48,646              0         51,077
    Commercial           0              0      1,829,167              0      1,829,167              0      1,829,167              0      1,888,974
    Agricultural       172      8,451,547        344,960      8,381,981        344,960      8,381,981        344,960      8,795,553        663,217
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020             3        148,312         21,191        148,312         21,191        148,312         21,191        155,726         21,870
    Util. Personal       0              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,600              0          5,500
    Agricultural         3        148,312         15,591        148,312         15,591        148,312         15,591        155,726         16,370
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,161     52,707,928     19,581,331     53,595,472     18,382,153     52,524,353     19,453,272     57,253,986     20,907,207
      Personal          31        427,300      2,935,500        427,300      2,935,500        427,300      2,935,500        591,200      3,094,400
        Real         1,130     52,280,628     16,645,831     53,168,172     15,446,653     52,097,053     16,517,772     56,662,786     17,812,807
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,935,500              0      2,935,500              0      2,935,500              0      3,094,400
    59125                0              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      2,929,900              0      3,088,900
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS            has      273,308 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARKHAM JASON M & ELIZABETH A       has      276,535 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TISSUE JAMIE & LATISHA              has      292,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
J BAKER AND SONS INC                has      294,549 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY            has      337,536 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L             has      360,538 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COLBY ROAD LLC                      has      391,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST     has      439,369 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD        has      458,323 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has      477,761 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP   has      501,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA             has      557,220 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,995,248 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

009-029-010-00              J BAKER AND SONS INC                   $     179,600
009-018-785-13              PORTA JOSEPH A & MICHELE R             $     181,690
009-008-002-02              RALPH JUSTIN & HEATHER                 $     184,331
009-016-006-01              WILLARD MICHAEL J & DANA L TRUST       $     185,755
009-031-009-40              GENEVA INVESTMENTS LLC                 $     188,620
009-035-018-00              SCHROCK LANDIS & KATHRYN               $     196,434
009-023-028-63              BOWEN BRENNAN & SHANNON                $     201,482
009-018-785-55              NAUMANN KRISTINE & TIEMANN CRAIG       $     207,260
009-002-013-40              GERSTENSCHLAGER KEVIN LC               $     209,900
009-025-011-20              ANDERSON JUDSON B & KERRY JO           $     211,614
009-034-015-00              KING CHAD & ELISA                      $     213,780
009-033-011-40              ALEXANDER DANIEL II & ANGELA           $     214,790
009-031-009-61              SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS               $     268,800
009-420-026-20              GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST        $     306,120
009-030-001-00              MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY               $     337,536
009-030-002-00              MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA                $     356,800
009-017-007-31              COLBY ROAD LLC                         $     356,800
009-029-021-40              MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L                $     360,538
009-900-086-00              FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP      $     501,900
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,987,800
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

009-029-023-70              FRUCHEY PROTECTION TRUST               $     256,100
009-036-003-00              CARTER CHRISTOPHER A & LINNAEA         $     257,300
009-035-018-00              SCHROCK LANDIS & KATHRYN               $     260,500
009-033-014-20              TISSUE DENNIS C & DOREEN A             $     260,600
009-023-028-63              BOWEN BRENNAN & SHANNON                $     261,600
009-034-007-00              ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD           $     263,600
009-030-018-00              SUTHERLAND HOWARD                      $     267,400
009-031-009-61              SHERIDAN PARK APARTMENTS               $     268,800
009-033-018-00              MARTIN ORLAN & MARTHA                  $     269,500
009-034-009-00              ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD           $     270,900
009-026-008-00              CLEMENTZ THOMAS H                      $     280,100
009-004-002-00              FULLER LEWIS S JR & VANESSA C          $     298,900
009-020-023-00              STEVENSON FARMS LLC                    $     315,600
009-030-001-00              MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY               $     354,500
009-030-002-00              MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA                $     356,800
009-017-007-31              COLBY ROAD LLC                         $     356,800
009-029-021-40              MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L                $     433,200
009-900-086-00              FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP      $     501,900
009-420-026-20              GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST        $     507,300
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,987,800
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

WEAVER JIMMIE L JR                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOVEN CHRISTOPHER                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SHOEN STEPHEN                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITNEY MICHELLE                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKEN JOHNATHON                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EDWARDS DAVID                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2017 COMBINE TO                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
GESELMAN ADAM LC                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SHOEN STEPHEN B & SHELLEY A         has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ZIVELONGHI ANA G                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EVANS GENEVIEVE J                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KEECH ROBERT W JR & TERESA A        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LINTON CLARENCE D & LUANN J         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NOAH ALEX                           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2020 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.00 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has               0.12 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
EDWARDS SCOTT G & PARKER LANETTE LC has               0.17 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
J BAKER AND SONS INC                has               0.37 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
SHAFFER CARL N & FERN L             has               0.37 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SIMPSON WILLIAM A                   has               0.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

ADAMS VERNON D & MINDY L            has      319,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN LOUISE M                     has      336,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CLEMENTZ THOMAS H                   has      345,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BURKHOLDER JONATHON S & LILLIAN ETA has      347,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN LARRY & ANNA MARY            has      354,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOUWKAMP GREGORY & DENEEN 50% INT   has      359,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SUTHERLAND HOWARD                   has      376,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN ORLAN & MARTHA               has      379,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
COLBY ROAD LLC                      has      391,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GLASCO BENJAMIN & GLASCO ELIZABETH  has      427,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MARTIN MERVIN & JULIA L             has      433,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN FARMS LLC                    has      456,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP   has      501,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      612,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ROSS ANDY K TRUST                   has      624,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GAFFNEY WILLIS F & SANA L TRUST     has      649,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARTIN HARLAN & MELISSA             has      746,100 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD        has      915,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has    1,270,600 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,997,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

BOUWKAMP GREGORY & DENEEN 50% INT   has      209,149 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GERSTENSCHLAGER KEVIN LC            has      209,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON JUDSON B & KERRY JO        has      211,614 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KING CHAD & ELISA                   has      213,780 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALEXANDER DANIEL II & ANGELA        has      256,837 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      258,945 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ROSS ANDY K TRUST                   has      263,956 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)


